Deferred underwriters� fee � 17,952 (17,952) (4) �
Redeemable common stock and interest � 102,572 (102,572) (6) �
Minority interest 1,958 � � 1,958
Members� equity:
Members� equity 6,354 � (6,354) (10) �

Edgar Filing: Freedom Acquisition Holdings, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 297

Common stock, $.0001 par value;
1,150,000,000 authorized,
240,895,010 issued � 6 17 (11) 23
Series A voting preferred stock,
$.0001 par value;
1,000,000,000 authorized,
58,904,993 issued � � 6 (11) 6
Additional paid-in capital � 392,127 (855,063) (1),(7) �

50,000 (3)
102,572 (6)
340,033 (8)
(36,000) (9)
6,331 (10),(11)

Income accumulated during the
development stage � 5,261 (5,261) (10) �

Accumulated income (deficit) 328,240 � 5,261 (10) (73,969)
(29,937) (1)
(377,533) (8)

Accumulated other comprehensive
income 3,711 � � 3,711

Total members� equity 338,305 397,394 (805,928) (70,229)

Total liabilities and members� equity $ 546,977 $ 526,076 $ (422,024) $ 651,029

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

146

Edgar Filing: Freedom Acquisition Holdings, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 298

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Six months ended June 30, 2007

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

GLG Freedom Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments Combined

Net revenues and other income:
Management fees, net $ 120,334 $ � $ � $ 120,334
Performance fees, net 343,032 � � 343,032
Administration fees, net 26,680 � � 26,680
Other 970 � � 970

491,016 � � 491,016
Expenses:
Employee compensation and other benefits (81,566) � (408,934) (8) (483,817)

6,683 (12)
General, administrative and other (53,743) (363) � (54,106)

(135,309) (363) (402,251) (537,923)

Income (loss) from operations 355,707 (363) (402,251) (46,907)
Other income (expense):
Interest income (expense), net 1,647 12,752 (15,252) (5) (13,605)

(12,752) (13)

Income (loss) before income taxes 357,354 12,389 (430,255) (60,512)
Income taxes (28,286) (5,514) 5,514 (13) (25,176)

4,576 (14)
(1,466) (12)

Net income (loss) 329,068 6,875 (421,631) (85,688)
Less cumulative dividends � � (27,530) (15) (27,530)
Interest income subject to possible
redemption � (1,783) 1,783 (6) �
Less minority interest (406) � � (406)

Net income (loss) applicable to equity
interest holders $ 328,662 $ 5,092 $ (447,378) $ (113,624)

Assuming Maximum Approval
Net income (loss) per common share,
basic $ 0.11 $ (0.38)
Weighted average shares outstanding,
basic 64,190 299,800
Net income (loss) per common share,
diluted $ 0.08 $ (0.38)

82,275 299,800

Edgar Filing: Freedom Acquisition Holdings, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 299

Weighted average shares outstanding,
diluted
Assuming Minimum Approval
Net income (loss) per common share,
basic $ 0.11 $ (0.40)
Weighted average shares outstanding,
basic 64,190 289,245
Net income (loss) per common share,
diluted $ 0.08 $ (0.40)
Weighted average shares outstanding,
diluted 82,275 289,245

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

147

Edgar Filing: Freedom Acquisition Holdings, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 300

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year ended December 31, 2006
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

GLG Freedom Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments Combined

Net revenues and other income:
Management fees, net $ 186,273 $ � $ � $ 186,273
Performance fees, net 394,740 � � 394,740
Administration fees, net 34,814 � � 34,814
Other 5,039 � � 5,039

620,866 � � 620,866
Expenses:
Employee compensation and other benefits (168,386) � (817,868) (8) (973,618)

12,636 (12)
General, administrative and other (68,404) (94) � (68,498)

(236,790) (94) (805,232) (1,042,116)

Income (loss) from operations 384,076 (94) (805,232) (421,250)
Other income (expense):
Interest income (expense), net 4,657 390 (31,711) (5) (27,054)

(390) (13)

Income (loss) before income taxes 388,733 296 (837,333) (448,304)
Income taxes (29,225) (127) 127 (13) (22,491)

9,513 (14)
(2,779) (12)

Net income (loss) 359,508 169 (830,472) (470,795)
Less cumulative dividends � � (29,580) (15) (29,580)
Less minority interest (182) � � (182)

Net income (loss) applicable to equity
interest holders $ 359,326 $ 169 $ (860,052) $ (500,557)

Assuming Maximum Approval
Net income (loss) per common share, basic
and diluted $ 0.01 $ (1.67)
Weighted average shares outstanding,
basic and diluted 13,012 299,800
Assuming Minimum Approval
Net income (loss) per common share, basic
and diluted $ 0.01 $ (1.75)

13,012 289,245

Edgar Filing: Freedom Acquisition Holdings, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 301

Weighted average shares outstanding,
basic and diluted

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

148

Edgar Filing: Freedom Acquisition Holdings, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 302

Table of Contents